	MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY	
KNOW AU		
ROBERT NAV	he grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by WILSON and RICHARD BRUCE WILSON real property with sell and convey unter	Paos
ine grantee, does t	and RICHARD Drive Mereinafter states	
Pertaining, situated i	Teal property with the terrend convey unto the said	1
SEE ATTA	ereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said granter paid by real property, with the tenements; hereditaments and appurtenances there in the County of Klamach, is and state of Oregon, described as the ART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE: REVERSE WHICH IS MADE	s heirs, successor
E ani	ART HEREOF BY THIS ON ON OTHE REVERSE	ollows, to-with
		P. Inn Inantit
in Srin		IS IT M W
1101 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tastest nesent severes nesent severes nesent	bine to state 5
bing	is present to present	3/4' ¹ 0
"TLL.	MUTNER	10
Before signing or accepting of		
To He	this instrument, the person acquiring feetble to the property should check with the approved uses."	Imus
scared on the	in fee simple at and with said fand	
grantor will warrant and the	and the and those apparent all encumbrances	and assigns, that
The true and and	is whomsoever exception and premises and every	any, as of
Changes shart and this dee	d and it is a sentence had	ces. 00.00
In Witness Whereof, the order of its to gantor, it has	nake the provisions hereof apply cristical includes the singular includes the block of the singular includes t	See ORS 93 020
order of its board of directors.	and White the context so requires, the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. The grantor has executed this instrument this 30 day of July caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized	grammatical
affic corporate sent	A contract of the officers, duly authorized	, 1986 , 7
- 🔤 🎽 時間 かぞろえる しかなら しかくりつ あるう うかう	WILSON .	
STATE OF OREGON	and fight that and the first state of the second state of the seco	
B Surv 30	GUN, County of	
Personally appeared at	A A TEAL AND A REAL ASSAULT AND A REAL ASSAULT APPoared)a. In
Personally appeared the above nar HELEN WILSON	med each for himself and not one for the set. who, being	and
nent to be hef	med second instru- ary act and deed in the the law of t	Armer is the
Belore	of said corporation	
STAR S Branny	and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the con- of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and said that tot said corporation by authority of its board of directors; them schnowlodged said instrument to be its voluntary act and Before me	Poration, Porate seal aled in ba-
Helen Wilson	1/05/1988 TMY communication Oregon (0	deed.
Helen Wilson	1705 1988 My commission expires	FFICIAL SEAL)
	Ref Barrier	
Bobert Navilor Wit	STATE OF OREGON,	
Robert Navior Wilson & Rich 94816 Tornahl Road Junction City, OR 97448	ard Bruce Will to the County of	1.
After recording returning	ment was received for	
SAME AS GRANTER	19 A GUILLE AND A STATE AND A	n the
	ACCORDER'S USE file/reel number on page	orded or as
NAME, ADORESS, ZIE Ubill e charge is requested all tax statements shall be seen NO_CHANGE	Cond of Danda	
ILU_LHANGE	Is the following oddress.	l of
MAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	By Recording Off	iCer
	Dep	

CUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

÷.,

Strain State State

EXCEPTING therefrom the following described parcels:

A parcel of land located in the $E_2^1SE_2^1$ of Section 32 and in the $W_2^1SW_2^1$ of Section 33, Township 40 South, Range 11 East, W.M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe marking the Quarter Section corner common to Sections 32 and 33, Township 40 South, Range 11 East, W.M.; thence North 89°35' East along the east-west centerline of said Section 33, 560.70 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 0°0-3/4' East 2369.3 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 89°56-3/4' West 1870.0 feet to an iron pipe on the Easterly right of way boundary of the County Road as the same is presently located and constructed on the ground (said County Road right of way deed being recorded at pages 387 and 389, Volume 118, Deed Records of Klamath County); thence North along the said Easterly County Road right of way boundary 2364.5 feet to a point on the east-west centerline of said Section 32; thence N. 89°55½' East along the east-west centerline of the said Section 32, 58.0 feet to an iron pipe reference monument; thence continuing North 89°55½' East 1251.1 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING, therefrom:

The East one-half of the East one-half of the West one-half of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 33 Township 40 South Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian.

AND FURTHER EXCEPTING therefrom:

Those portions conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon State and United States of America, for road purposes as described in Volume 118, page 387, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO:

na da de t

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 1986-1987, a lien, not yet due and payable.
- 2. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described have been specially assessed as Farm Use Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an additional tax may be levied; in addition thereto a penalty may be levied if notice of disqualification is not timely given. (Affects Tax Lot 4011-3200-1900 only)
- 3. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads, or highways.
- 4. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Basin Improvement District.
- 5. Rules, regulations, lien, and assessments, of Adams Point Improvement District, and any unpaid charges or assessments in connection therewith, as disclosed in Volume 6 of Incorporations Records, Volume 6, Instrument No. 99791.
- 6. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, and easements, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion, or national origin, imposed by Patent from the United States to William Henry Hadley, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded September 28, 1917, in Book 47, page 309, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.
- The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Project as disclosed by an Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, between the United States and
 W. H. Hadley, et ux, dated June 1, 1931 in Volume 95, page 483, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

1.023

8. Agreement concerning Irrigation Pump and ditches, including the terms and provisions thereof, wherein Donald F. Hubbell and Hazel J. Hubbell are the first parties and Frank Hadley is the second party. Dated on March 13, 1942, and recorded in Volume 146, page 401, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

- continued -

123

A Grant of Right-of-Way created by instrument, including the terms and provisions 9. Recorded: March 28, 1957 Book: 290, page 521, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: California Oregon Power Company For: A right-of-way 10. A Grant of Easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof. Volume: M80, page 11108, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: Charles V. Shuck and Joanna Shuck, husband and wife For: An easement across the property in order to pump and transport irrigation water 11. A Right-of-Way Easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions Recorded: July 8, 1982 Volume: M82, page 8570, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: Pacific Power and Light Company For: Right-of-Way for an electric transmission and distribution line Reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof. 12.

continued

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

12:1.								19 T	
rucd	for	record	at	request					
of		Aug	1110	rcquest	or		_		
					- A	D.	10	0	-

FEE

	of	at 	11:10	o'clock A	M., and dul	y recorded in Ve	<u>Sth</u>
\$18.00				on Pa	age137	y recorded in Vo	ol. <u>M86</u>
				Evelyn By	Biehn,	County Clerk	1-de